2025 Special PG County Presidential General Election

Report Date: 06/16/2025

Mail-in Voting

County Ballots Sent Ballots Received Ballots Accepted Ballots Rejected
Prince George's 617,584 83,719] 13.56% 82,759| 98.85% 960 1.15%
Statewide 617,584 83,719 13.56% 82,759 98.85% 960 1.15%
Note:

1. This table shows data for voters who either requested a ballot or were automatically sent a ballot.

2. This table includes Federal Write-in Absentee Ballots (FWABs) received by the local boards of elections but does not
include absentee/Vote-By-Mail ballots that were undeliverable to the voter and returned to the local board of elections.

Board Action

Reasons for Rejecting Mail-in Ballots

Identification of DL# or SS# was not timely received

Late for election
No signature

Voted more than one ballot

Total

176

12
577
193

960

18.33%
1.25%
60.10%
20.10%
0.21%




