2025 Special PG County Presidential General Election Mail-in Voting

County	Ballots Sent	Ballots Received		Ballots Accepted		Ballots Rejected	
Prince George's	617,584	83,719	13.56%	82,759	98.85%	960	1.15%
Statewide	617,584	83,719	13.56%	82,759	98.85%	960	1.15%

Report Date: 06/16/2025

- Note:
 1. This table shows data for voters who either requested a ballot or were automatically sent a ballot.
 2. This table includes Federal Write-in Absentee Ballots (FWABs) received by the local boards of elections but does not include absentee/Vote-By-Mail ballots that were undeliverable to the voter and returned to the local board of elections.

Reasons for Rejecting Mail-in Ballots

Board Action	176	18.33%
Identification of DL# or SS# was not timely received	12	1.25%
Late for election	577	60.10%
No signature	193	20.10%
Voted more than one ballot	2	0.21%
Total	960	